Preliminary Rev. 0.4 11/07 Copyright © 2007 by Silicon Laboratories Si3460
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si3460
IEEE 802.3af PSE INTERFACE AND DC-DC CONTROLLER
Features
Applications
Description
The Si3460 is a single-port –48 V power management controller for

Si3460
Preliminary Rev. 0.4 17
8.  Ordering Guide
Ordering Part Number Description Package
Information
Temperature Range
(Ambient)
Si3460-XYY-GM
Single-port PSE controller for embed-
ded applications; extended tempera-
ture range
11-pin QFN
3 x 3 mm
RoHS, Pb-free
–40 to 85 °C
Si3460-EVB Single-port PSE evaluation board and
reference design
Evaluation board N/A
Notes:
1. “X” denotes silicon revision. “YY” denotes firmware revision.
2. Add “R” to part number for tape and reel option (e.g. Si3460-X-GMR).
3. The ordering part number above is not the same as the device mark. The first line of the device mark is “3460”.
See "9.3. Device Marking of Production Devices" on page 21 for more information.
Si3460
18 Preliminary Rev. 0.4
9.  Package Outline: 11-Pin QFN
Figure 5 illustrates the package details for the Si3460. Table 11 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration. The Si3460 is packaged in an industry-standard, 3x3 mm, RoHS-compliant, Pb-free, 11-pin QFN
package.
Figure 5. QFN-11 Package Drawing
MM
Min Typ Max
A 0.80 0.90 1.00
A1 0 0.02 0.05
A2 0 0.65 1.00
A3 — 0.25 —
b 0.18 0.23 0.30
D — 3.00 —
D2 — 2.20 2.25
D3 — 2.00 —
D4 — 0.386 —
E — 3.00 —
E2 — 1.36 —
E3 — 1.135 —
e — 0.5 —
k — 0.27 —
L 0.45 0.55 0.65
LB — 0.36 —
LT — 0.37 —
R 0.09 — —
Table 11. QFN-11 Package
Dimensions
A1
e
A
3
A2 A
Side E View
Side D View